= =4y S o AGENDA ITEMNO. 1 |
COUNCIL MEETING 04/08/10

APPROVED BY

FROM: " RANDY R. BRUEGMAN, Fire Chief CITY MANAGER
Fire Department

SUBJECT: APPROVE FIRST AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH CROWN CASTLE
GT COMPANY LLC AND THE CITY OF FRESNO FOR SUBLICENSE OF CELLULAR
TOWER EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ON THE CELLULAR TOWER LOCATED
AT FIRE STATION 13

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended Council approve the first amendment to the license agreement with Crown Castle GT
Company LLC for sublicense of equipment to be installed on the cellular tower located at Fire Station 13 for a
monthly fee of $400 payable to the Fire Department.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Approval of this amendment will allow Crown Castle GT Company LLC to sublicense a portion of the tower in
exchange for a monthly license fee of $400 payable to the Fire Department, resulting in an increase in
revenues of $4,800 annually.

BACKGROUND

On April 1, 1993, Council approved an agreement with Contel Cellular of California, Inc., a California public
utility corporation, to license certain real property together with access and utility easements located at Fire
Station 13 for the purpose of constructing, maintaining, and operating a communications facility, including
tower structures and related equipment. Crown Castle GT Company LLC is currently the licensee under the
license as successor in interest to the original licensee (Contel Cellular of California, Inc). The term of the
agreement is 25 years, expiring March 31, 2018. The agreement provides for a monthly license fee payable to
the Fire Department, which is adjusted every five years by the CPl. The current monthly fee is $1,086.41 and
this amount will be subject to another CPI adjustment in April 2013.

Crown Castle GT Company LLC has requested an amendment to the agreement, enabling Crown Castle to
sublicense space at the premises. For this space sublicense amendment, Crown Castle will pay the Fire
Department an additional license fee of $400 per month subject to the same periodic increases and due and

‘ payable in the same manner as the original license fee. Approval of this amendment will increase the monthly
license fee received by the Fire Department to $1,486.41, an increase in revenues of $4,800 annually.

FISCAL IMPACT

Approval of this agreement will provide for an increase in revenues to the Fire Department of $4,800 annually.

RRB/CC/mc 032610



CindyH
Typewritten Text
1  I




